

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.5 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35559/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 17/03/2011 in AC No.24/2010 of The HIGH
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GENERAL MANAGER, NORTHERN RAILWAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.AKASH ENTERPRISES

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of stay)

Date: 10/09/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, ASG
 Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Ravinder Kr. Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
 for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.5 IN SLP(C) NO.35559/2011
I.A. No.5 is dismissed.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)
| | COURT MASTER

| |
|